(3) Extended to 3 years from date of prepayment and cancellation
(4) Average rate takes account of amended financing arrangements part way through the financial year
(5) Amount maturing in Oct 2010 is £11m assuming amended arrangements effective and makewhole
satisfied in cash

27

Revised covenants

• Revised financial covenants provide flexibility to develop and invest in land
and headroom for future impairments

• Cashflow interest cover

– ratio requirement less restrictive (initially 1.5x stepping up to 2.5x)
– unlimited carry forward of excess cashflow
– additional headroom for investment in land and WIP (£220m)

• Tangible net worth
– required level reduced and set by reference to gross equity proceeds (£1,685m)
– contingent headroom for future impairments on the land bank and associated WIP

(£500m)

• Gearing
– revised ratio tests reflect amount of gross equity proceeds
– ratio tests tighten towards debt maturity (65% moving to 60%)

• Dividend

– No restriction from financial year 2011

28

Consolidated
net assets as
at 30 June

2009
£m

The Placing
and Rights

Issue
proceeds

£m

Pro forma as
at 30 June

2009
£m

Impact of
related fees
and costs(1)

£m
Total
£m

Land and work in progress 3,497 - 3,497 - 3,497

Net debt (1,277) 694 (583) (117) (700)

Other assets and liabilities 112 - 112 44 156

Consolidated net assets as
at 30 June 2009

2,332 694 3,026 (73) 2,953

Less intangibles (892) - (892) - (892)

Net tangible assets (NTA) 1,440 694 2,134 (73) 2,061

Gearing to NTA
(2)

89% 34%

NTA per share 415p

Notes

(1) As detailed on the next slide
(2) Calculated as : Net debt/Net tangible assets

Net tangible assets value

29

Refinancing
costs(1)

2008
refinancing

cost(2)

£m

Make-whole
payments(3)

£m

Hedging
costs(4)

£m

- Cash (23) - (26) (55)

- Finance fees 23 (36) - -

Net debt - (36) (26) (55)

Other liabilities - - - 44

Net tangible
assets (NTA)

- (36) (26) (11)

Notes
(1) Amended financing fees of £23m to be amortised over the period of the amended financing arrangements
(2) Unamortised balance of 2008 refinancing costs as at 30 June 2009